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Participant list 

Organisation Name Contact 

Arbeit und Leben Erfurt Uwe Flurschütz flurschuetz@arbeitundleben-
thueringen.de 

AWO OJW Erfurt Thomas Forthaus forthaus@awo-thueringen.de 
AWO Thüringen Stefan Bretz bretz@awo-thueringen.de 
CGE Juliane Heinz office@cge-erfurt.org 
CGE Vele Georgiev velegeorgiev@gmail.com 
DKJS/ Schülerfirmen 
Thüringen 

Andreas Siegmann Andreas.Siegmann@dkjs.de 

Hochschule Neubrandenburg Marcel Meister marcelmeister@hotmail.com 
Landesjugendring Thüringen Claudia Fichtmüller fichtmueller@ljrt.de 
Nachhaltigkeitszentrum 
Thüringen 

Martin Abramowski nhz.abramowski@grueneliga.d
e 

Parisat/ ProGründen/ 
Enterprise 

Franziska Sieckmann sieckmann@enterprise-
thueringen.de 

Radio FREI Stadtfinden Roman Pastuschka stadtfinden@radio-frei.de 
  Angelika Heller   
Stadt Heiligenstadt 
Jugendkoordinatorin/Soziala
rbeiterin 

Laura Reinhardt l.reinhardt@heilbad-
heiligenstadt.de 

TIAW/ TheoPrax Thüringen Karsten Langer karsten.langer@tiaw.de 
Uni Münster, Institut für 
Erziehungswissenschaft 

Katja Driesel-Lange katja.driesel-lange@uni-
muenster.de 

Wirtschaftsjunioren 
Mittelthüringen 

Franziska Teichert teichertfranziska@gmail.com 

      
Plattform - Ladebalken Rike Günther rike@werft34.de 
Plattform - EYERP staff Steffen Präger steffen.praeger@deine-

plattform.info 
Plattform - EYERP staff Martin Arnold martin.arnold@deine-

plattform.info 
Plattform - EYERP staff Zafar Saydaliev zafar.saydaliev@deine-

plattform.info 
Plattform - EYERP staff Manuel Ermer manuel.ermer@deine-

plattform.info 
Plattform - EYERP staff Bernhard Meier bernhard_m@ymail.com 
Plattform - EYERP staff Andrea Otto andrea.otto@workshop-

manufaktur.de 
Plattform - EYERP 
staff/Radio F.R.E.I. 

Andreas Kubitza andreas.kubitza@radio-frei.de 
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Organisation Name Contact 

Plattform - EYERP staff/Na 
Dan Theatergruppe 

Anna Cloes anna.cloes@uni-erfurt.de 

EJBW Markus Rebitschek Rebitschek@ejbweimar.de 
KERIC (Slovakia) Helena Hajkova   
KERIC (Slovakia) Pavol Kupka   
KERIC (Slovakia) Jakub Krenzelak   
KERIC (Slovakia) Ivana Hruskova ivka@keric.sk 
aha (Austria) Julia Weingärtner julia.weingaertner@aha.or.at 
aha (Austria) Veronika Drexel   
aha (Austria) Carolina Fleisch   
aha (Austria) Mirjam Schiffer   
Yupi (Portugal) Claudia Peixoto international@yupi.pt 
Yupi (Portugal) Mariana Barbosa mariana.marques@yupi.pt 
Yupi (Portugal) Rita Alves   
Yupi (Portugal) Marta Carvalho   
Yupi (Portugal) Joaquim Meneses   
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 time Wed, 09/10 Description 

09:00 arrival & registration • Get your conference folder 
• Coffee, tee & cookies for everybody 

09:30 
  
  

official welcome 
  
  

• A brief introduction to EYERP 
• Brief presentation of the: 

o Staff, conference's schedule, places and 
sorrundings, rules and objectives 

• Open time slots: Were are they and how can they 
be used? 

10:00 Your most important 
Empowerment Experience 

Find out in pair interviews about individual and important 
empowerment experiences of the conference participants 

10:30 Break  

10:45 Empowerment Impuls What do we mean when we talk about "Empowerment"? 

11:00 
  

Empowerment Method 
Workshops 
  

5 Workshops parallel offered:  
• Photo Voice (Fast life try) 
• Human Library 
• Volunteers 
• Microprojekt Financing 
• Discussion meetings about ethics and democracy 
 

12:30 lunch break with the possibility to fill out the questionnaire 

13:45 Critical Ingredients of 
Empowerment Work 

work in groups: 
 What are the critical ingredients for good 
 empowerment work? 

14:15 X-Mas in September Give the results as a present to the other groups. 

14:45 
  

Entrepreneurship 
Education Impuls 
  

• to set/ foster a common understandment of the 
term "Entrepreneurship Education" 

• life long learning key competence; individual and 
societal relevance; funding & policy problem 

15:15 Entrepreneurship 
Education in your work 

Small groups: What Entrepreneurship Competence facets 
do I work on already? To what extend? What would I foster 
more? 

16:00 Summary of the day Highlights and major impulses, plus an outlook on day two 

16:30 
  

Open time 
  

Time and places can be used by all participants to present 
something, offer activities, socialize, recreate, network... 
formal offers are planned in the open time slots (see 
welcome session) 

19:00 Dinner break  
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time Thu, 09/11 Description 

08:00 Open Space Early birds: Open for Yoga or running? 

09:00 Arrival • Coffee, tee & cookies for everybody 

09:30 
  

Official welcome 
  

• A brief reminder of day #1 
• Thoughts, anekdotes, impulses on great and worst 

impact, quality learning 

09:45 How do you know what 
works and what doesn't/ 
that you foster youngster's 
development 

World café in 3 rounds 

11:00 Break  

11:30 Competence Monitoring 
Approaches to know and 
regulate your efforts 

3 Workshops parallel.  
• Questionnaires, e.g. the EYERP Questionnaire;  
• Beyond Quesionnaires/ Qualitative;  
• Recognition tools 

12:30 Lunch break   

13:45 Our Questionnaire The results of the Qustionnaire's conduction on the 
conference are presented. Possibilities, outcomes, 
interpretations are scetched and discussed. Maybe results 
of former analyses presented. 

14:15 Conference's story A short sequential story of what happend at the 
conference.  

14:30 Evaluation Everybody got time to go through the rooms, the results, 
the memories. Evaluation posters give questions & 
statements so all participants can self-directed note in 
different ways their individual evaluation. 

15:30 Fish bowl An interactive panel discussion. Everybody can enter the 
very panel with a question. It should eventually adress 
prospects or severe problems. 

16:00 Conclusions The moderators interacting with the paticipants and based 
on the notes on the posters sum up the conference and 
try a conclusion. 

16:30 
  

Open time 
  

Time and places can be used by all participants to present 
something, offer activities, socialize, recreate, network... 
formal offers are planned in the open time slots (see 
welcome session) 

19:00 Dinner break  
 


